
Request For Bid
RFB Notice/ NIT No. 03/2024-25/EE/PMU/KSD/RDSS/Retender

DTD. 13/05/2024

Contract Title for the 
Procurement

DEVELOPMENT  OF  DISTRIBUTION
INFRASTRUCTURE  –  DESIGN,
MANUFACTURING  AND  SUPPLY  OF
MATERIALS,  ERECTION,  TESTING
AND COMMISSIONING OF THE WORK
–  PACKAGE  7  -  RE  CONDUCTORING
OF 74.963 KM LT OH LINE WITH ACSR
RABBIT  AT  KASARAGOD  CIRCLE
UNDER  KASARAGOD  DISTRICT  OF
KERALA  UNDER  REVAMPED
REFORMS-BASED  AND  RESULTS
LINKED,  DISTRIBUTION  SECTOR
SCHEME (RDSS) ON TURNKEY BASIS.

Brief description of Scope of 
Works

The  scope  of  work  under  the
subject  package includes  site
survey,  planning,  design,
engineering, assembly
manufacturing,  testing,  supply,
loading, transportation,
unloading, insurance, delivery at
site, handling,  storage,
installation,  testing,
commissioning,  and
documentation  of  all
items/material  required  to
complete  the  following works  in
the  Kasaragod Electrical Circle of
Kasaragod district which inter-alia
include:

Loss Reduction

 RE-CONDUCTORING OF LT OH LINE
WITH ACSR RABBIT CONDUCTOR

Date of Release of RFB Notice/ 
NIT

15-05-2024

Last date of Bid Submission 10-06-2024 up to 17:00 Hours
(IST)

Date of opening of Technical 
Part (First envelope) of the Bid

13-06-2024  at  11.30  Hours
(IST)



Opening of Financial Part 
(Second Envelope) of the Bid

To be notified later.  Financial Part
of  bids  from  only those bidders
shall be opened who, upon
evaluation of Technical Part of the
bids, are found eligible and
qualified, and whose bids are
found responsive to
bidding documents.

Location of Submission/ 
Opening of Bids, as applicable

The Executive Engineer, 
Project Management Unit, 
KSEBL ,Vidyanagar, Kasaragod

Type of Procurement Plant (Design, Supply, and
Installation)

Probable Amount of Contract Rs.  4,84,16,624/-(Rupees  Four
Crores Eighty Four  Lakhs Sixteen
Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty
Four only)

EMD/ Bid Security All bids must be accompanied by a
bid security of Rs.  968400/- (2% of
tender  value  or  Rs  5  (five)  crore,
whichever is lower).

Performance Security The Performance Security  amount
is  Rs.14,52,500/-  (3%  of  Contract
Price)

Bid Validity period The bid validity period will be [180]
days  from  date  of  Opening  of
Technical Part of the Bid.

Time for Completion The  Time  for  Completion  of  the
works is: 31.03.2025

Address for Correspondence The Executive Engineer, 
Project Management Unit, 
Vydyuthi  Bhavanam,  KSEBL  ,
Vidyanagar, Kasaragod
Ph: 9496011430

Contact   Details   of   E-   
Procurement
Portal Support Team:

Kerala State IT Mission, 

Phone  No:  91-0471-2577388,
2577088,  2577188  or  0484-
2336006, 2332262),

email     id:  etenders
help@kerala.gov.in)

mailto:amrish.t@etenderwizard.com


Tender document fee 7500 + GST @ 18%
TOTAL  Rs:  8850/-  by  online
payment through SBI MOPS only



eTendering System Government of Kerala

Tender Details

Date : 15-May-2024 04:31 PM

 Print

Basic Details

Organisation Chain Kerala State Electricity Board||Chief Engineer (Distribution North)||Dpty Chief Engg Electrical Circle Kasargode

Tender Reference

Number
3/24-25/EEPMUKSD/RDSSdt13.5.24

Tender ID 2024_KSEB_672778_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes

Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Turn-key

Tender Category Works No. of Covers 2

General Technical

Evaluation Allowed
No

ItemWise Technical Evaluation

Allowed
No

Payment Mode Online
Is Multi Currency Allowed For

BOQ
No

Is Multi Currency

Allowed For Fee
No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

Payment Instruments

Online

Bankers
S.No Bank Name

1 SBI MOPS

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2

Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1
Fee/PreQual

/Technical
.pdf

Duly signed

and sealed

tender

documents

.pdf

Self certified

copy of GST

registration ,

PAN, Class A

contractor

licence

.pdf
Experience

certificate

.pdf

GCC , SCC Vol

1 , Vol 2A, Vol

2B, GTP of

materials-duly

filled and

signed

.pdf

Self certified

copy of the

document to

establish legal

status of the

firm

.pdf

Integrity

PACT.

prepared

using the

relevant form

furnished in

section 4

bidding forms

.pdf

partnership

deed etc, as

applicable

eTendering System Government of Kerala https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=$DirectLink&pag...

1 of 3 15-05-2024 16:31



2 Finance .xls
BOQ 1,2 and

3 sheet

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 8,850]

Tender Fee in ₹ 8,850

Fee Payable To Nil Fee Payable At Nil

Tender Fee

Exemption Allowed

No

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in ₹ 9,68,400 EMD Exemption

Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA

EMD Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nil

Click to view modification history

Work /Item(s)

Title Development of distribution infrastructure at Kasaragod district of Kerala under RDSS-Reconductoring of LT OH

line with ACSR RABBIT conductor

Work Description DEVELOPMENT OF DISTRIBUTION INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN,MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY OF MATERIALS,

ERECTION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF THE WORK PACKAGE 7 - RE CONDUCTORING OF 74.963 KM LT

OH LINE WITH ACSR RABBIT AT KASARAGOD CIRCLE UNDER KASARAGO

Pre Qualification

Details

Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent External

Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Tender Stage to

disclose bid details to

other bidders/public

domain

Yes 

Tender Value in ₹ 4,84,16,624 Product Category Electrical

Works

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 180 Period Of

Work(Days)

325 

Location Kasaragod Pincode 671123 Pre Bid Meeting

Place

Kasaragod 

Pre Bid Meeting

Address

Office of the Executive Engineer.

Project Management unit,KSEBL,

Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Vidhyanagr,

Kasaragod 

Pre Bid Meeting Date 22-May-2024

02:00 PM 

Bid Opening Place Kasaragod

Should Allow NDA

Tender

No Allow Preferential

Bidder

No

Critical Dates

Publish Date 15-May-2024 05:00 PM Bid Opening Date 13-Jun-2024 11:30 AM

Document Download / Sale Start

Date

15-May-2024 05:00 PM Document Download / Sale End

Date

10-Jun-2024 05:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 16-May-2024 02:00 PM Clarification End Date 10-Jun-2024 02:00 PM 

Bid Submission Start Date 16-May-2024 02:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 10-Jun-2024 05:00 PM

Tender Documents

NIT

Document S.No Document Name Description
Document Size

(in KB)

1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Notice inviting tender 90.70

Work Item

Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description
Document Size

(in KB)

1 Other Document Revised_Vendors_list.pdf Revised vendors 157.90

eTendering System Government of Kerala https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=$DirectLink&pag...

2 of 3 15-05-2024 16:31



2 Tender Documents Volume2A.pdf
Volume 2A employers

requirement
1194.00

3 Other Document Drawing.pdf DRWAING 73.34

4 Tender Documents Volume2B.pdf
Volume 2B Technical

specification of materials
4132.92

5 Other Document GTP.pdf GTP 1833.53

6 Tender Documents Volume3.pdf
Volume 3 general and special

conditions of contract
1192.50

7 Other Document Work_details.pdf work details 17.37

8 BOQ BOQ_1046495.xls
Bill of quantities,

BOQ1,BOQ2,BOQ3
313.50

9 Tender Documents Volume_1.pdf
Volume 1 qualification

requirement, bidding forms
804.38

Bid Openers List

S.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name

1. sanojpalakkat@gmail.com Sanoj K SANOJ K

2. m.shyma@gmail.com Shyma Mallakkara SHYMA MALLAKKARA

3. lathadevadas@yahoo.com T K Latha LATHA T K

Tender Properties

Auto Tendering Process

allowed

No Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Finance bid

status

Yes Show Bid Details in Public Domain

stage

Technical Bid Opening

BoQ Comparative Chart

model

Normal BoQ Compartive chart decimal places2

BoQ Comparative Chart

Rank Type

L Form Based BoQ No

Tender Inviting Authority

Name EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PMU KASARAGOD

Address Office of the Executive Engineer. Project Management unit,KSEBL, Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Vidhyanagr, Kasaragod

Tender Creator Details

Created By T K Latha

Designation Executive Engineer

Created Date 14-May-2024 03:23 PM

eTendering System Government of Kerala https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/nicgep/app?component=$DirectLink&pag...

3 of 3 15-05-2024 16:31




